
FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRESENTED BY MONSTER ENERGY 

 
ROUND 5 // 26-28 MAY 2017_  

LYDDEN HILL (GBR) 
 

RALLYCROSS OF GREAT BRITAIN 
 

RESULT BOOK 

 
Track lenght: 1335m 
Joker lap: 1420m 
Start line: -50m 
Intermediate timeline: 445m 

 

 

 
Chronomoto Timing 

 
 



No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197807147199 369

2 2 Oliver O'DONOVAN IRL Oliver O'Donovan Ford Fiesta 1239 1239

3 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

4 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

5 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

6 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 47 546

7 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

8 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

9 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

10 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Performance AB Audi S1 1705670003 369

11 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

12 42 Oliver BENNETT GBR Oliver Bennett Ford Fiesta 307691 307691

13 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

14 49 "M.D.K." BEL M.D.K Ford Fiesta 800784 800784

15 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

16 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL DA Racing Peugeot 208 196083 250976-5

17 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 34708006 50054983

18 69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL Martin Kaczmarski Ford Fiesta 0066 0066

19 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

20 77 René MUENNICH DEU
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport Citröen DS3 IB1108069 BIF1119689

21 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA DA Racing Peugeot 208 161090 250976

22 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

23 100 Guy WILKS GBR Loco World RX Team Volkswagen Polo 153265 1705310009

24 177 Andrew JORDAN GBR MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 181428 BA157

-

-

24 drivers
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Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
177

Kevin ERIKSSON
Andrew JORDAN

SWE
GBR

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:39.728 14

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:39.987 0:00.259 14

3 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:40.355 0:00.627 14

4 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:40.399 0:00.671 19

5 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:40.411 0:00.683 19

6 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:40.538 0:00.810 14

7 177 Andrew JORDAN MJP Racing Team Austria GBR Ford Fiesta 0:40.637 0:00.909 13

8 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:40.647 0:00.919 19

9 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:40.966 0:01.238 13

10 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:40.988 0:01.260 14

11 15 Reinis NITISS EKS Performance AB LVA Audi S1 0:41.054 0:01.326 14

12 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:41.056 0:01.328 14

13 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:41.063 0:01.335 14

14 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:41.074 0:01.346 14

15 77 René MUENNICH
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport

DEU Citröen DS3 0:41.235 0:01.507 14

16 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:41.350 0:01.622 19

17 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo 0:41.408 0:01.680 18

18 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:42.075 0:02.347 14

19 2 Oliver O'DONOVAN Oliver O'Donovan IRL Ford Fiesta 0:42.400 0:02.672 9

20 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:42.432 0:02.704 10

21 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:42.535 0:02.807 14

22 69 Martin KACZMARSKI Martin Kaczmarski POL Ford Fiesta 0:42.586 0:02.858 14

23 49 "M.D.K." M.D.K BEL Ford Fiesta 0:43.011 0:03.283 8

24 42 Oliver BENNETT Oliver Bennett GBR Ford Fiesta 0:44.324 0:04.596 9

-

-

Total:24 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0
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Lap Times

1. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.545 14.6 29.9 10:03:07.037

2. 00:43.963 14.2 29.6 10:03:51.000

3. 00:46.786 18.0 28.7 10:04:37.786

4. 00:42.315 13.7 28.6 10:05:20.101

5. 27:41.048 32.1 7:08 10:33:01.149

6. 00:40.468 13.0 27.3 10:33:41.617

7. 00:39.838 12.6 27.1 10:34:21.455

8. 00:40.054 12.6 27.3 10:35:01.509

9. 00:44.796 17.2 27.5 10:35:46.305

10. 13:32.669 28.2 3:04 11:49:18.974

11. 00:40.441 13.0 27.3 11:49:59.415

12. 00:39.728 12.5 27.2 11:50:39.143

13. 00:40.023 12.4 27.5 11:51:19.166

14. 00:45.121 17.4 27.7 11:52:04.287

2. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.363 14.9 30.4 10:03:04.587

2. 00:44.411 14.7 29.6 10:03:48.998

3. 00:47.025 18.0 28.9 10:04:36.023

4. 00:42.957 14.4 28.5 10:05:18.980

5. 33:41.804 26.7 3:15 10:39:00.784

6. 00:40.982 13.4 27.5 10:39:41.766

7. 00:39.987 12.6 27.3 10:40:21.753

8. 00:40.280 12.7 27.5 10:41:02.033

9. 00:44.882 17.2 27.6 10:41:46.915

10. 02:42.021 27.3 2:14 11:44:28.936

11. 00:48.804 17.2 31.5 11:45:17.740

12. 00:40.065 12.6 27.3 11:45:57.805

13. 00:40.115 12.7 27.3 11:46:37.920

14. 00:40.199 12.7 27.4 11:47:18.119

3. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:46.624 15.4 31.1 10:03:01.052

2. 00:49.397 18.8 30.5 10:03:50.449

3. 00:43.959 14.6 29.3 10:04:34.408

4. 00:43.387 14.6 28.7 10:05:17.795

5. 33:35.323 31.8 3:03 10:38:53.118

6. 00:41.871 13.5 28.3 10:39:34.989

7. 00:40.822 13.0 27.7 10:40:15.811

8. 00:40.824 12.9 27.8 10:40:56.635

9. 00:47.209 19.0 28.1 10:41:43.844

10. 13:06.266 33.4 2:32 11:54:50.110

11. 00:45.074 17.6 27.4 11:55:35.184

12. 00:40.355 12.7 27.5 11:56:15.539

13. 00:40.442 12.6 27.7 11:56:55.981
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14. 00:40.646 12.7 27.8 11:57:36.627

4. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:48.135 18.8 29.2 10:08:54.836

2. 00:42.980 13.7 29.2 10:09:37.816

3. 00:42.261 13.8 28.4 10:10:20.077

4. 00:41.837 13.6 28.1 10:11:01.914

5. 22:05.899 30.5 1:35 10:33:07.813

6. 00:45.906 18.3 27.5 10:33:53.719

7. 00:40.752 13.0 27.6 10:34:34.471

8. 00:40.619 12.7 27.8 10:35:15.090

9. 00:41.228 13.1 28.1 10:35:56.318

10. 08:18.309 35.1 7:43 11:44:14.627

11. 00:45.909 18.0 27.8 11:45:00.536

12. 00:41.799 13.4 28.3 11:45:42.335

13. 00:41.472 13.2 28.2 11:46:23.807

14. 00:45.425 17.4 27.9 11:47:09.232

15. 12:39.972 21.2 2:18 11:59:49.204

16. 00:41.433 13.5 27.8 12:00:30.637

17. 00:40.399 12.7 27.6 12:01:11.036

18. 00:40.881 12.8 28.0 12:01:51.917

19. 00:41.401 13.2 28.1 12:02:33.318

5. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.286 19.6 29.6 10:03:23.944

2. 00:43.778 14.5 29.2 10:04:07.722

3. 00:42.693 14.2 28.4 10:04:50.415

4. 00:47.586 18.9 28.6 10:05:38.001

5. 21:10.677 26.4 2:44 10:26:48.678

6. 00:45.838 18.4 27.3 10:27:34.516

7. 00:41.412 13.1 28.2 10:28:15.928

8. 00:43.752 16.0 27.7 10:28:59.680

9. 00:41.244 12.9 28.2 10:29:40.924

10. 08:21.389 28.7 7:52 11:38:02.313

11. 00:46.041 18.1 27.8 11:38:48.354

12. 00:40.777 12.9 27.8 11:39:29.131

13. 00:45.182 17.2 27.9 11:40:14.313

14. 00:40.747 12.8 27.8 11:40:55.060

15. 19:00.327 28.8 8:31 11:59:55.387

16. 00:40.742 13.3 27.3 12:00:36.129

17. 00:40.419 12.7 27.6 12:01:16.548

18. 00:40.411 12.7 27.6 12:01:56.959

19. 00:44.770 17.0 27.7 12:02:41.729

6. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.383 19.2 30.1 10:03:18.133

2. 00:47.661 18.3 29.3 10:04:05.794

3. 00:43.595 14.8 28.7 10:04:49.389
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4. 00:43.024 14.5 28.4 10:05:32.413

5. 27:13.614 27.0 6:46 10:32:46.027

6. 00:41.444 13.6 27.7 10:33:27.471

7. 00:46.153 18.4 27.6 10:34:13.624

8. 00:40.538 12.8 27.7 10:34:54.162

9. 00:41.077 12.9 28.1 10:35:35.239

10. 18:52.127 28.1 8:23 11:54:27.366

11. 00:41.502 13.3 28.1 11:55:08.868

12. 00:44.656 17.0 27.5 11:55:53.524

13. 00:41.069 12.8 28.1 11:56:34.593

14. 00:40.873 12.9 27.9 11:57:15.466

7. 177 Andrew JORDAN GBR Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:47.850 19.3 28.5 10:27:15.681

2. 00:41.428 13.2 28.1 10:27:57.109

3. 00:40.926 13.0 27.8 10:28:38.035

4. 00:41.525 13.0 28.4 10:29:19.560

5. 15:06.234 25.7 4:40 10:44:25.794

6. 00:46.058 18.0 27.9 10:45:11.852

7. 00:40.813 12.8 27.9 10:45:52.665

8. 00:40.637 12.7 27.8 10:46:33.302

9. 02:41.193 17.6 2:23 11:49:14.495

10. 00:46.317 18.2 28.0 11:50:00.812

11. 00:41.197 13.1 28.0 11:50:42.009

12. 00:41.002 13.0 27.9 11:51:23.011

13. 00:41.014 12.9 28.0 11:52:04.025

8. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.898 14.8 29.0 10:08:39.418

2. 00:42.510 13.9 28.5 10:09:21.928

3. 00:48.138 19.5 28.5 10:10:10.066

4. 00:42.437 14.0 28.4 10:10:52.503

5. 27:43.135 22.5 7:20 10:38:35.638

6. 00:41.331 13.6 27.6 10:39:16.969

7. 00:40.846 13.0 27.8 10:39:57.815

8. 00:45.865 17.6 28.1 10:40:43.680

9. 00:41.129 13.1 28.0 10:41:24.809

10. 56:44.931 22.8 6:22 11:38:09.740

11. 00:45.401 17.8 27.5 11:38:55.141

12. 00:40.690 12.9 27.6 11:39:35.831

13. 00:40.724 12.9 27.7 11:40:16.555

14. 00:40.647 12.9 27.6 11:40:57.202

15. 13:44.953 29.7 3:15 11:54:42.155

16. 00:45.407 17.7 27.6 11:55:27.562

17. 00:40.758 12.9 27.8 11:56:08.320

18. 00:40.743 12.8 27.8 11:56:49.063

19. 00:41.084 12.9 28.1 11:57:30.147

9. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta
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Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.106 19.6 29.4 10:14:17.074

2. 00:42.420 13.7 28.7 10:14:59.494

3. 00:41.892 13.4 28.4 10:15:41.386

4. 00:41.883 13.6 28.2 10:16:23.269

5. 22:22.719 29.6 1:53 10:38:45.988

6. 00:42.007 14.0 27.9 10:39:27.995

7. 00:41.278 13.2 28.0 10:40:09.273

8. 00:41.721 13.0 28.6 10:40:50.994

9. 08:43.204 20.5 8:22 11:49:34.198

10. 00:46.952 18.2 28.6 11:50:21.150

11. 00:40.966 13.0 27.8 11:51:02.116

12. 00:40.987 12.9 28.0 11:51:43.103

13. 00:41.157 13.0 28.0 11:52:24.260

10. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.034 19.9 30.0 10:09:01.277

2. 00:43.575 14.4 29.1 10:09:44.852

3. 00:43.061 14.1 28.9 10:10:27.913

4. 00:42.974 13.8 29.1 10:11:10.887

5. 33:02.220 28.2 2:33 10:44:13.107

6. 00:46.091 18.1 27.9 10:44:59.198

7. 00:41.158 13.0 28.0 10:45:40.356

8. 00:41.246 13.0 28.1 10:46:21.602

9. 00:41.791 13.7 28.0 10:47:03.393

10. 07:35.201 35.8 6:59 11:54:38.594

11. 00:45.943 18.1 27.8 11:55:24.537

12. 00:41.008 13.1 27.8 11:56:05.545

13. 00:40.988 12.9 28.0 11:56:46.533

14. 00:41.369 12.8 28.4 11:57:27.902

11. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.188 19.6 29.5 10:09:06.026

2. 00:43.297 14.3 28.9 10:09:49.323

3. 00:43.006 13.9 29.0 10:10:32.329

4. 00:42.741 13.7 28.9 10:11:15.070

5. 27:26.547 32.9 6:53 10:38:41.617

6. 00:41.467 13.5 27.8 10:39:23.084

7. 00:41.054 12.9 28.1 10:40:04.138

8. 00:41.208 12.9 28.2 10:40:45.346

9. 00:46.294 17.9 28.3 10:41:31.640

10. 07:52.672 33.8 7:18 11:49:24.312

11. 00:41.279 13.3 27.9 11:50:05.591

12. 00:41.115 13.0 28.1 11:50:46.706

13. 00:41.168 13.0 28.1 11:51:27.874

14. 00:41.267 12.8 28.3 11:52:09.141

12. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day
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1. 00:49.015 19.9 29.1 10:14:21.922

2. 00:50.214 19.1 31.0 10:15:12.136

3. 00:42.063 13.8 28.2 10:15:54.199

4. 00:42.247 13.4 28.7 10:16:36.446

5. 16:36.544 36.4 6:00 10:33:12.990

6. 00:42.973 14.6 28.2 10:33:55.963

7. 00:41.207 13.2 27.9 10:34:37.170

8. 00:41.109 13.0 28.0 10:35:18.279

9. 00:41.056 13.0 27.9 10:35:59.335

10. 18:32.807 35.9 7:56 11:54:32.142

11. 00:41.630 13.5 28.0 11:55:13.772

12. 00:45.499 17.2 28.2 11:55:59.271

13. 00:41.164 13.1 28.0 11:56:40.435

14. 00:43.760 12.8 30.9 11:57:24.195

13. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.182 20.5 29.6 10:14:13.907

2. 00:42.749 14.3 28.4 10:14:56.656

3. 00:42.667 13.7 28.9 10:15:39.323

4. 00:42.410 13.8 28.5 10:16:21.733

5. 27:36.110 29.5 7:06 10:43:57.843

6. 00:46.344 18.2 28.0 10:44:44.187

7. 00:41.477 13.3 28.1 10:45:25.664

8. 00:41.764 13.3 28.3 10:46:07.428

9. 00:41.136 12.9 28.1 10:46:48.564

10. 57:34.782 26.2 7:08 11:44:23.346

11. 00:46.124 18.1 27.9 11:45:09.470

12. 00:41.144 13.1 27.9 11:45:50.614

13. 00:41.063 13.1 27.9 11:46:31.677

14. 00:41.377 13.2 28.1 11:47:13.054

14. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:48.260 19.4 28.8 10:14:26.099

2. 00:42.521 13.9 28.5 10:15:08.620

3. 00:42.118 13.7 28.3 10:15:50.738

4. 00:42.084 13.6 28.4 10:16:32.822

5. 16:22.942 31.8 5:51 10:32:55.764

6. 00:41.713 13.7 27.9 10:33:37.477

7. 00:45.873 17.7 28.1 10:34:23.350

8. 00:41.491 13.1 28.2 10:35:04.841

9. 00:46.540 18.1 28.4 10:35:51.381

10. 13:38.074 31.7 3:06 11:49:29.455

11. 00:41.707 13.5 28.1 11:50:11.162

12. 00:41.074 12.9 28.1 11:50:52.236

13. 00:45.453 17.2 28.2 11:51:37.689

14. 00:41.156 12.9 28.2 11:52:18.845

15. 77 René MUENNICH DEU Citröen DS3

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day
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1. 00:48.369 19.7 28.6 10:19:38.781

2. 00:46.871 18.5 28.3 10:20:25.652

3. 00:42.277 13.6 28.6 10:21:07.929

4. 00:42.479 13.7 28.7 10:21:50.408

5. 16:29.188 34.9 5:54 11:38:19.596

6. 00:49.502 19.2 30.2 11:39:09.098

7. 00:41.754 13.3 28.3 11:39:50.852

8. 00:41.629 13.2 28.3 11:40:32.481

9. 00:41.662 13.2 28.3 11:41:14.143

10. 18:28.852 27.0 8:01 11:59:42.995

11. 00:41.807 13.5 28.2 12:00:24.802

12. 00:41.235 13.0 28.1 12:01:06.037

13. 00:41.583 13.0 28.5 12:01:47.620

14. 00:41.727 13.2 28.4 12:02:29.347

16. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.550 15.0 30.4 10:08:45.023

2. 00:48.421 19.1 29.2 10:09:33.444

3. 00:43.085 14.2 28.8 10:10:16.529

4. 00:42.923 14.2 28.7 10:10:59.452

5. 21:50.465 28.8 1:21 10:32:49.917

6. 00:41.943 13.7 28.2 10:33:31.860

7. 00:46.288 18.1 28.1 10:34:18.148

8. 00:41.350 13.2 28.1 10:34:59.498

9. 00:46.355 18.0 28.3 10:35:45.853

10. 08:24.114 25.1 7:58 11:44:09.967

11. 00:46.236 18.0 28.2 11:44:56.203

12. 00:45.751 17.5 28.2 11:45:41.954

13. 00:41.558 13.1 28.3 11:46:23.512

14. 00:41.500 13.1 28.3 11:47:05.012

15. 13:02.028 15.1 2:46 12:00:07.040

16. 00:46.393 18.0 28.3 12:00:53.433

17. 00:41.502 13.0 28.4 12:01:34.935

18. 00:41.714 13.0 28.6 12:02:16.649

19. 00:41.834 13.1 28.6 12:02:58.483

17. 100 Guy WILKS GBR Volkswagen Polo

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.490 20.1 30.3 10:14:32.556

2. 00:43.994 14.4 29.5 10:15:16.550

3. 00:43.629 14.3 29.3 10:16:00.179

4. 00:42.644 14.1 28.5 10:16:42.823

5. 22:12.252 32.1 1:40 10:38:55.075

6. 00:42.314 13.9 28.3 10:39:37.389

7. 00:42.188 13.4 28.7 10:40:19.577

8. 00:42.194 13.5 28.6 10:41:01.771

9. 03:14.759 18.7 2:56 11:44:16.530

10. 00:47.085 18.3 28.7 11:45:03.615

11. 00:41.614 13.3 28.3 11:45:45.229

12. 00:41.408 13.0 28.3 11:46:26.637

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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13. 00:41.959 13.3 28.6 11:47:08.596

14. 12:52.051 32.3 2:19 12:00:00.647

15. 00:46.927 18.2 28.6 12:00:47.574

16. 00:41.737 13.1 28.5 12:01:29.311

17. 00:41.925 13.2 28.6 12:02:11.236

18. 00:41.885 13.3 28.5 12:02:53.121

18. 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.383 20.1 30.2 10:19:33.576

2. 00:48.274 18.9 29.3 10:20:21.850

3. 00:43.608 14.0 29.5 10:21:05.458

4. 00:42.794 13.6 29.1 10:21:48.252

5. 22:17.340 35.0 1:42 10:44:05.592

6. 00:47.676 18.5 29.1 10:44:53.268

7. 00:42.679 13.5 29.1 10:45:35.947

8. 00:42.295 13.3 28.9 10:46:18.242

9. 00:42.224 13.2 29.0 10:47:00.466

10. 51:12.972 31.5 5:41 11:38:13.438

11. 00:47.425 18.3 29.0 11:39:00.863

12. 00:42.075 13.2 28.8 11:39:42.938

13. 00:42.376 13.2 29.1 11:40:25.314

14. 00:42.353 13.2 29.1 11:41:07.667

19. 2 Oliver O'DONOVAN IRL Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.625 19.6 30.0 10:27:25.498

2. 00:48.969 19.7 29.1 10:28:14.467

3. 00:43.707 14.1 29.5 10:28:58.174

4. 00:43.530 13.9 29.5 10:29:41.704

5. 19:56.200 30.5 9:25 11:49:37.904

6. 00:42.898 14.0 28.8 11:50:20.802

7. 00:46.941 18.1 28.8 11:51:07.743

8. 00:42.400 13.5 28.8 11:51:50.143

9. 00:42.782 13.5 29.2 11:52:32.925

20. 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:51.799 20.8 30.9 10:27:25.079

2. 00:44.573 14.7 29.8 10:28:09.652

3. 00:43.309 14.0 29.2 10:28:52.961

4. 00:43.110 13.8 29.2 10:29:36.071

5. 08:14.733 34.7 7:40 11:37:50.804

6. 00:49.287 19.8 29.4 11:38:40.091

7. 00:42.668 13.7 28.9 11:39:22.759

8. 00:42.580 13.6 28.9 11:40:05.339

9. 00:42.432 13.4 28.9 11:40:47.771

10. 00:43.134 13.4 29.6 11:41:30.905

21. 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.471 14.8 29.6 10:19:23.087

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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2. 00:50.228 20.3 29.9 10:20:13.315

3. 00:44.616 14.9 29.6 10:20:57.931

4. 00:44.652 14.5 30.0 10:21:42.583

5. 16:12.822 15.2 5:57 11:37:55.405

6. 00:48.580 19.0 29.5 11:38:43.985

7. 00:43.521 13.8 29.6 11:39:27.506

8. 00:43.184 13.8 29.3 11:40:10.690

9. 00:43.194 13.6 29.5 11:40:53.884

10. 19:03.507 31.5 8:31 11:59:57.391

11. 00:42.535 13.7 28.8 12:00:39.926

12. 00:42.658 13.4 29.2 12:01:22.584

13. 00:49.680 18.2 31.3 12:02:12.264

14. 00:43.051 13.4 29.5 12:02:55.315

22. 69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.749 19.5 30.2 10:19:44.116

2. 00:43.918 14.4 29.4 10:20:28.034

3. 00:49.734 19.4 30.2 10:21:17.768

4. 00:43.589 14.0 29.5 10:22:01.357

5. 22:00.153 36.7 1:23 10:44:01.510

6. 00:48.777 19.2 29.5 10:44:50.287

7. 00:42.891 13.5 29.3 10:45:33.178

8. 00:43.291 13.9 29.3 10:46:16.469

9. 00:42.862 13.6 29.2 10:46:59.331

10. 07:21.268 29.9 6:51 11:54:20.599

11. 00:47.996 18.9 29.0 11:55:08.595

12. 00:42.586 13.5 29.0 11:55:51.181

13. 00:43.135 13.6 29.4 11:56:34.316

14. 00:47.513 18.5 28.9 11:57:21.829

23. 49 "M.D.K." BEL Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.285 19.9 30.2 10:19:47.651

2. 00:44.025 14.2 29.7 10:20:31.676

3. 00:43.642 14.0 29.5 10:21:15.318

4. 00:44.043 13.8 30.1 10:21:59.361

5. 22:17.298 32.9 1:44 10:44:16.659

6. 00:49.177 19.5 29.6 10:45:05.836

7. 00:43.011 13.5 29.4 10:45:48.847

8. 00:43.282 13.7 29.5 10:46:32.129

24. 42 Oliver BENNETT GBR Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.494 20.2 30.2 10:27:30.202

2. 00:45.490 14.7 30.7 10:28:15.692

3. 00:51.329 20.5 30.7 10:29:07.021

4. 00:44.324 14.0 30.2 10:29:51.345

5. 14:12.547 27.7 3:44 11:44:03.892

6. 00:45.679 15.2 30.3 11:44:49.571

7. 00:44.490 13.9 30.5 11:45:34.061

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
